The Site and areas surrounding the Site are privately serviced by water wells. The locations of water wells and their 
corresponding data recorded by the MECP within 250 m of the Site are shown in Appendix A. The MECP well 
locations are shown on Figure 9. The well record information indicates that there are:   

– One hundred fifteen (115) drilled overburden well records;  

– Thirty-four (34) bedrock well records; and 

– Thirteen (13) abandonment, well alteration, monitoring well and unknown records. 

Based upon the well records, there are zero (0) dug well records within 250 m of the Site.